
Table 14. Other Crops: 1978 

Harvested 
All farms 

Irrtgoted I 
~-----------------+---~~--~AII fanns 

aROOMCORN (POUNDS) 

United Slates 

Oklahoma 
All other stoles 

CASTOR BEANS (POUNDS) 

UntIed Slotes 

Texas. __ 

CORN CUT fOR DRY FODDER. 
HOGGED OR GRAZED 

UntIed Slote~ 

Alabama. 
Arkansas _ 
CohtornlQ 
(olorodo __ 
Delaware 
Flondo 
Geo.glo 
Idaho 
11110015 __ 

Indlono 

Iowa _ 

Kansos 
Kentucky _ 
loulslona 
Maryland __ 
Michigan 
Minnesota . __ _ 
MISSISSIPPI 

MIssouri 
Montono 

Nebraska 
New Jersey 
New MexIco 
New York __ 
Nonh Corolmo _ 
North Dokola_ 
Ohto 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsyl'lonlO --

South Corohna __ 
South Oakola 
T ennes-see 
Texos 
Ulah 
VlrglnlO. 

Washington 
West Vlrglnlo 
WisconSin. _ 
Wyoming 
All oTher :;lole5 

DIU FOR OIL (POUNDS) 

United Stales _ 

Oregon 
Washington. 
All other ""oles 

GINGER ROOT (POUNDS) 

United Sloles __ _ 

Howall 

GUAR (POUNDS) 

Oldonomo 
Texo,> 

Unrted Slates 

All other slotes __ 

HERBS (POUNDS) 

United Stoles _ 

Callfornto 
Flonda 
Kentucky 
MolO€' 
Mossochus€'t1 S 

Michigan 
New Hampshire 
New Jer<..ey 
New York 
Oregon 

Pennc,ylvonlo 
Tt'nnessee 
Texo<, 
Wo\h,nglon 
Wisconsin 
All other ',toles 

Forms 

1 655 

99 
6 

16 
16 

7 
126 
100 
23 
25 
35 

35 
8 

62 
15 
23 
44 
42 
35 
43 
30 

16 
3 

26 
21 
90 
54 
68 
11 
8 

113 

122 
23 
50 
81 

5 
58 

64 
31 

9 

44 

29 
4 

11 

91 

91 

194 

39 
154 

1 

246 

19 
4 
3 
5 
7 
3 
3 
8 
9 

10 

5 
4 
7 
6 

120 
33 

Acres 

995 

275 
720 

180 

180 

36 742 

646 
(D) 

303 
607 

47 
2 171 
3 347 

620 
549 
338 

001 
630 
795 
85 

273 
1 914 

944 
187 
918 

1 665 

1 440 
(D) 

309 
388 

I 164 
2 540 
1 010 

416 
140 
554 

593 
958 
451 

2 518 
21 

669 
126 

42 
I 346 
2 781 

118 

1 420 

943 
284 
193 

71 

71 

14 637 

2 306 
12 231 

100 

2 189 

859 
(0) 

5 
5 

10 
3 
3 

75 
9 

98 

(D) 

4 
33 
35 

202 
775 

Quantify 

570 250 I 
1500001 
420 250 I 
3-48 6071 

348 607 

I 
I 

(Xd 
(x)1 
(X) 
(X) 

(X) I 
(X) 1 (X) 
(X) 
(X) 

(X)I 
(X) 

(X) 

(X)I 

i~;1 (X) 
(X) 

(X)I 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 

(xl[ 
(X) I (X) 
(X) 
(X) 

(X) I (X) 
(X) 

(X) I 
(X) 

(x)1 
(X) 
(X) 

(X)I 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 

(X)I 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 

74077 

48 9121 
10 380 

14 7851 

686 6061 

686 606 

I 
'11 377 5931 

2 124 2121 
9 164 101 

89 280 

2 III 879 

035 553 

I 

(0) 

2 850 
6 900 
9 082 
3 400 I 
2 200 

75 '200 
7 700 

30 777 

(0) 
2 277 

15 400 
35 000 

205 2991 
610 2491 

Forms 

140 

14 
13 

2 
2 

23 

23 

28 
2 

42 

29 
4 
9 

30 

30 

16 

3 
12 

I 

62 

18 
2 
I 
3 

Acres 

-' HOPS (:~:::~tes ___________ _ 

_II (olitormo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --

--

--- Idaho ___________________________ _ --Oregon ____ . _______________ . ______ • 
Washington ____________ . _________ _ 

180 I KENAF (POUNDS) 

180 I United States 

I 
North CorollOo ________ --- --- -- -
All other sloles _____________ _ 

5 97: I LOTUS ROOT (POUNDS) 

_ United States __ --
293 
374 1 Hawaii ________________ _ 

(0) I MINT FOR OIL (POUNDS OF OIL) 
(D) 

62=_0

1 

Idaho __ u:ited_~to:~~::::-:::::::::: 
lndiono __________________________ _ 

559_1 Michigon ----------------Monlona _________________________ _ 

---I ~~::~~:: ~=== == :====::: == = === == == --Utah ___________________________ _ 
Washington ______________________ _ -I Wisconsin _____ _ 

(D~ AU other states -------- ____________ _ 

MUNG BEANS FOR BEANS (POUNDS) 
706 

292 
United States ______________ _ 

Kansas ___________________________ _ 
- Oklahomo____ _ __________ _ 
- Texas ___________________________ _ 

- All other states ___ _ 
(D) 

10~ I PINEAPPLES HARVESTED (TONS) 

12~ I Howmi _u:ited_5tot~s - - - - :::::::::: 

196 1 All other stotes 
21 

PINEAPPLES NOT HARVESTED 
126 

=I United States _____________ _ 

092 
23 

1 416 

Hawoli ______________________ ~ ___ ._ 
All other states ____________________ _ 

RAPESEED (POUNDS) 

United Stotes ______________ _ 

~~~I Alosko _____________________ _ 
189 Idoho ____________________________ _ 

Maryland _________________________ _ 
Minnesota ________________________ _ 
Montono __________________________ _ 

14 North Dokoto _________ _ 
All other states ___________________ _ 

14 I SALT HAY (POUNDS) 

United Stotes ______________ _ 
855 

295 New Jersey -------------
460 All other states ---------------------

100 SORGHUMS FOR SIRUP (POUNDS) 

I United Stoles ______________ _ 

8

17

58

3 1 Alobomo _________________ ~ ______ _ 
Arkansas _________________________ _ 

(D)I Georgia ____ -----------------------

(D1 :~~~~~ =: == ~ ~ ~ ~ == ~~ == =~ == ~==~ ~= == =: Kentucky _________________________ _ 

(O~! ~:~~~~~f~~ ==== ~ = ==~= =~ == ==:: =====: ~ 
721 North (orolil1O _____________________ _ 

~J Ohio ------------- --- --------

South Carolina _____________________ _ 
- Tenne~see ______ .:. __________________ _ 
- Texas ____ . _______________________ _ 

32 Virgima ___________________________ _ 
4 Wes'Virglflio ______________________ _ 

(0) Wlsconsin _________________________ _ 
3D, All other slates . __________________ _ 

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Harvested I rngaled I 
Forms Acres Quanllty Forms Acres 

192 31 422 54 635 2541 192 31 422 

6 1 515 2 153 4891 6 1 515 1 
16 2 888 4 955 4041 16 2 8881 44 5 595 8 489 '232 44 5 595 

126 21 424 39 037 129 126 21 424 

16 982 
" '" 'w I - I -I 

14 879 11 491 320 I -

= I 2 103 1 802 800 -

9 22 1503431 7 20 

9 22 150 3431 7 20 I 

I 090 155 860 9 357 3771 958 131 3221 

171 16 533 10162751 171 16 5331 
75 14 550 551 757 12 4 241 
17 4 395 103094

1 

9 546

1 
6 133 5 093 6 133 
3 (0) 

(D) I 3 (0) 
492 63 125 3408 170 492 63 125 

5 186 12 229 5 186 
246 42 940 3 708012 246 42 940 

52 13 069 489 9391 12 2 784 
3 (0) (D) 2 (0) 

218 17 883 8 764 209 17 1 370 

5 155 45 160 1 (0) 

156 10 463 4 502 682

1 

10 648

1 

53 7 242 4 200 967 3 (0) 
4 23 15 400 3 22 

I I 
21 25 317 685 532

1 

8 6 370 I 
20 25 314 685 502 8 6 370 

I 3 
30 I -

-I 
19 14 372 (X) I 7 7 9771 

18 14 371 (X) 7 7 977 
I 1 (X) - -

541 50 099 38 937 579 13 4 764 

4 193 (0) I I (0) I 
46 3 550 5 808 489 1 (D) 
3 20 (0) 1 (0) 

14 1 246 941 641 - -
38 9 089 8 664 530 8 4 629 

431 35 877 23 229 319 - -
5 124 84 200 2 102 

9 5 170 13 700 000 - -

7 4 760 13 500 000 - -
2 410 200 000 - -

236 1 940 I 711 700 9 173 

12 20 12 542 - -
15 115 95 119 2 (0) 

25 84 116 776 - -
9 16 18 866 I (D) 
7 (0) (0) - -

35 87 71 688 - -
14 33 28 718 3 7 
7 14 13 562 - -

18 27 26 421 2 (0) 

5 5 I 443 - -

5 7 3 450 - -
49 274 270 538 - -

4 16 6 200 - -
15 17 12 105 - -
4 4 I 341 - -
4 (D) (D) - -
8 166 192 061 I I (0) I 
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Table 14. Other Crops: 1978-Con. 

All Farms 
Harvested' Irrigated 

Forms Acres Quonlily Farms Acres 
All Farms 

Harvested Irrigoted 

farms Acres Quontity forms Acres 

SOIGHUMS HOGGED 01 GlAZED TAIO (HUNDIEDWEIGHT)-Con. 

United Stotes _. ____________ _ - 99~ 50 344 (X) 83 ~058 Hawaii ________________ -- ----------- 175 426 89 087 126 345 

AIobama __________________________ _ 
Arkansas ______ • __________________ _ 
California • ___________ ._. ___ • ___ • __ _ 
Calarada __________________________ _ 

- 10 381 (X) 2 (0) 

- 12 268 (X) I (0) 

- 3 (0) (X) 3 (0) 

- 78 6860 (X) I~ 369 

WORMSEED OIL (POUNDS) 

United States _____________ _ -- 5 32 3 141 - -
Flarida ___________________________ _ 
Georgio ___________________________ _ 
ldoha ____________________________ _ 
lliinois __________ ._. ___ • ___________ _ 
Indiana ________________ • ___ ._. ____ _ 
Iowa _____________________________ _ 

- I~ 271 (X) 2 (0) 

- 17 293 (X) - -
- ~ 76 (X) 4 76 

- 15 229 (X) - -
- 10 75 (X) - -
- 10 -4<4 (X) - -

Ma~land ________________________ _ 

OTHEI ClOPS 

United States _____________ _ 

-- 5 32 3 141 - -

-- I 130 27 890 (x>I 208 5 1621 

Kansas ___________________________ _ 

~:~~~ ========================== ~~Ia~ ____________ _ 
Michigan _________________________ _ 
Minnesota ____________ . _________ . __ 

~:::~:;r~~== == == == == ==== ::::== == === Nebraska _________________________ _ 
New' Mextco ____________________ ._._ 

- 188 6378 (X) 5 158 

- 3 (0) (X) - -
- 5 ~2 (X) I (0) 

- 5 116 (X) - -
- 10 115 (X) - -
- 6 38 (X) - -
- 6 62 (X) - -
- 2S 297 (X) - -
- 62 I S59 (X) 8 329 

- 6 .u.s (X) 2 (0) I 

Alabamo ______________ -------------
Arizona _____________________ - __ - - --
Arkansas _________________________ _ 
California _________________________ _ 
Colorado __________________________ _ 
Connecticut ____________________ ----
Florida ___________________________ _ 

=:iija == ==== == == ==== == == ==== = = == == daho ____________________ ---------

- 12 103 (X) - -
- 8 575 (X) 8 575 

- 4 (01 (X) 1 (0) 

- 62 462 (X) 53 304 

- 6 (01 (Xl 5 39 

- 6 8 (Xl - -
- 26 1 354 (Xl 17 1 180 I 
- 23 274 (X) 4 (01 

- 10 145 (Xl 6 42 

- 7 180 (X) 5 78 

New yarL ________________________ _ 
North Carolina ____________ • ________ _ 
Narth Ookala ______________________ _ 
Ohio _____________________________ _ 
Oklahoma _________________________ _ 
Pennsylvania __________ ._._. _______ _ 
South Carolina ____ • _________ • _____ ._ 
Soulh Oakola ______________________ _ 
Tennessee. _______________ . _______ ._ 

~~~~~=======:===:=:============== All other states ____________________ _ 

SOYBEANS HOGGED 01 GlAZED 

- 6 56 (X) - - 1 

- 11 159 (X) - - 1 

- 8 318 (X) - - I 

- 6 24 (X) - -
- 72 4625 (X) 3 125 
- 6 48 (X) I - -
- 5 84 (X) - -
- 96 5 672 (X) 3 85 
- 8 37 (X) - -
- 272 21 349 (X) 31 2380 

- 3 25 (X) - -
- 12 128 (X) 4 83 

llinois ________________________ -----
ndiana ________________________ ----
owo _____________________________ _ 

Kansas ___________________________ _ 

~:;i~~~~ ========================== Maine ____________________________ _ 
Maryland _________________________ _ 
Massachusetts ___________________ -__ Michigan _________________________ _ 
Minnesota ________________________ _ 

:::~~;~f~~ ==== == ==== == ==== == ==== == = Montona __________________________ _ 

- 10 32 (X) - -
- 132 195 (Xl - -
- 11 68 (Xl - -
- 17 182 (X) 1 (0) 

- 15 88 (X) -
- 24 70 (Xl I - =I - 5 11 (Xl -
- 10 60 (Xl 1 (0) 

- 27 87 (X) 3 9 

- 44 415 (X) 3 5 

- 164 9 627 (Xl 2 (0) 

- 4 28 (Xl 1 (0) 

- 14 77 (X) - -
- 18 1 634 (Xl 2 (0) 

01 CUT FOI SILAGE Nebraska _________________________ _ - 7 163 (Xl I (01 Nevada ___________________________ _ 
- 4 33 (Xl 4 33 

Un"ed Slale. ______________ _ - 13 366 (X) - - New Jersey _______________________ _ 
New Mexico _______________________ _ - 19 66 (Xl 3 6 

- 5 (01 (Xl 5 (01 
North Carolina ______________ ;.. ______ _ 
Ali other states ____________________ _ 

- 3 20 (X) - -
- 10 346 (Xl - -

New York _________________________ _ 
North Carolina _____________________ _ - 34 308 (Xl 6 100 

- 29 119 (Xl 2 (0) 

SWEET COIN FOI SEED (POUNDS) 

United States ______________ _ - 103 S 102 8 957 528 1 94 4308 

North Dakoto ______________________ _ 
Ohio _____________________________ _ 
Oklahomo _________________________ _ 
Oregon ___________________________ _ 

- 62 4 590 (Xl - -

- 26 87 (Xl 1 (0) I 
- 23 691 (Xl 2 (0) 

- 43 2 069 (X) 26 1 168 

Colarado __________________________ _ 
Idaho ____________________________ _ 
IlIinois ____________________________ _ 
New YorL ________________________ _ 
All other stotes ____________________ _ 

- 3 197 239 000 3 197 P 

- 90 4091 7908813 90 4091 5 

- 3 636 492 602 - - S 

- 3 (01 (01 - - T 

- 4 (01 (0) I 20 
T 

ennsylvonio ______________________ _ 
outh Carolina _____________________ _ 
outh Dakoto ______________________ _ 
ennessee _________________________ _ 
exos ____________________________ _ 

Virginio ___________________________ _ 

- 35 291 (X) - -
- 23 272 (X) - -
- 3 120 (Xl - -
- 14 25 (Xl - -
- S3 873 (Xl 16 403 

- 12 56 (Xl 1 (0) 

TAIO (HUNDIEDWEIGHT) Washington _______________________ _ - 32 1 412 (Xl 24 (0) 

Uniled Slole. ______________ _ - 178 429 89 427 129 349 =~~o~~~~n~~==========~===:======== -
3 4 (Xl - -

- 38 205 (Xl 1 (0) 
Wyoming _________________________ _ 

- 3 (01 (Xl 3 (D) 
California _________________________ _ 

- 3 34 340 3 34 All other states ____________________ _ - 3 3 (Xl 1 1 
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